Shelby County Board of Education (SCBE)

2018-2019 SY (2nd Quarter: November 2018 - February 2019) Produce - Fresh Fruits Vegetables Bid All School Sites

	_							All Schoo	i Sites					
Stock Number	12 Week Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description (DELIVERIES START 11/05/18 THRU 02/4/19) * Holiday Break Dec. 18 - Jan. 3 Deliveries will begin January 4, 2019.	Vendor	Terms	Brand	Product Code	Pack Size	Percent Eligible For Local Preference	Cost per Unit	Extended Total Cost	Preference Weighted Discount	Preference Weighted Bid Amount	Notes
1137	8000	Case	APPLES GRANNY-SMITH - BRIGHT GREEN SKIN COLOR, WELL ROUNDED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. PACKED 125-138 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	STARR	0051380	125-138 COUNT	0.00%	\$24.9500	\$199,600.00	\$0.00	\$199,600.00	
1137	8000	Case	APPLES GRANNY-SMITH - BRIGHT GREEN SKIN COLOR, WELL ROUNDED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. PACKED 125-138 COUNT.	McCartney	Net 30	Honeybear	2573	125-138 ct		\$27.9500	\$223,600.00	\$0.00	\$223,600.00	
1138	6000	Case	APPLES, BRIGHT RED SKIN COLOR - HEART - SHAPED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 125 - 138 COUNT.	McCartney	Net 30	Honeybear	2771	125-138 ct		\$20.4500	\$122,700.00	\$0.00	\$122,700.00	
1138	6000	Case	APPLES, BRIGHT RED SKIN COLOR - HEART - SHAPED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 125 - 138 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	STARR	0013380	125 - 138 COUNT	0.00%	\$24.5000	\$147,000.00	\$0.00	\$147,000.00	
1146	3000	Case	BANANAS - BRIGHT YELLOW COLOR, FIRM AND NO BRUISES. COLOR RANGE 3 - 4 IN RIPENESS, FREE FROM DECAY. PACKED CLUSTER PACK, 125 - 130 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	CHIQUITA	0120400	125-138 COUNT	0.00%	\$16.9000	\$50,700.00	\$0.00	\$50,700.00	
1146	3000	Case	BANANAS - BRIGHT YELLOW COLOR, FIRM AND NO BRUISES. COLOR RANGE 3 - 4 IN RIPENESS, FREE FROM DECAY. PACKED CLUSTER PACK, 125 - 130 COUNT.	McCartney	Net 30	Dole	1101	40 lb		\$17.5000	\$52,500.00	\$0.00	\$52,500.00	
1156	200	Dozen	LEMONS - FRESH, BRIGHT YELLOW, WELL TEXTURED SKIN, NO DISOCOLORATION OR BROKEN SKIN. APPROXIMATE CASE PACK 165 CT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	SUNKIST	0181650	12 COUNT	0.00%	\$5.0000	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	
1156	200	Dozen	LEMONS - FRESH, BRIGHT YELLOW, WELL TEXTURED SKIN, NO DISOCOLORATION OR BROKEN SKIN. APPROXIMATE CASE PACK 165 CT.	McCartney	Net 30	McCartney	19551	12 ct		\$6.9500	\$1,390.00	\$0.00	\$1,390.00	
1158	7000	Case	ORANGES - FIRM, NO DECAY, WELL FORMEDWITH GOOD COLOR. PACKED 138 - 125 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	SUNKIST	0201380	125 - 138 COUNT	0.00%	\$22.9500	\$160,650.00	\$0.00	\$160,650.00	
1158	7000	Case	ORANGES - FIRM, NO DECAY, WELL FORMEDWITH GOOD COLOR. PACKED 138 - 125 COUNT.	McCartney	Net 30	Produce Alliance/Bee Sweet	2242	125-138 ct		\$29.9500	\$209,650.00	\$0.00	\$209,650.00	
1166	3500	Case	PEARS, GREEN OR RED COLOR - PREFFERABLE BOSC OR BARTLETT, FRESH, FIRM SKIN. PACKED 135 COUNT CASE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	DOMEX	0281350	135 COUNT	0.00%	\$27.5000	\$96,250.00	\$0.00	\$96,250.00	
1166	3500	Case	PEARS, GREEN OR RED COLOR - PREFFERABLE BOSC OR BARTLETT, FRESH, FIRM SKIN. PACKED 135 COUNT CASE.	McCartney	Net 30	Sage/Chelan	1735	44 lb 110- 135 ct		\$30.4500	\$106,575.00	\$0.00	\$106,575.00	
1428	1200	Bag	BROCCOLI, FLORETTES - NO PRESERVETIVES, FIRM, COMPACT CLUSTER, DARK GREEN IN COLOR, PACKED IN POLYBAGS 3 POUNDS- SEALED TO PREVENT DISCOLORATION	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR	9905050	3# BAG	0.00%	\$6.5000	\$7,800.00	\$0.00	\$7,800.00	
1428	1200	Bag	BROCCOLI, FLORETTES - NO PRESERVETIVES, FIRM, COMPACT CLUSTER, DARK GREEN IN COLOR, PACKED IN POLYBAGS 3 POUNDS- SEALED TO PREVENT DISCOLORATION	McCartney	Net 30	Taylor Farms	42451	3 lb		\$6.5000	\$7,800.00	\$0.00	\$7,800.00	
1436	1500	Case	VEG CARROT SNACK - CS (100/2 OZ PKG) BABY WHOLE, FIRM, CRISP. FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECACY, NO PRESERVATIVES.	McCartney	Net 30	Bolthouse	4336	100/2 oz		\$15.5000	\$23,250.00	\$0.00	\$23,250.00	
1436	1500	Case	VEG CARROT SNACK - CS (100/2 OZ PKG) BABY WHOLE, FIRM, CRISP. FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECACY, NO PRESERVATIVES.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	GRIMMWAY	0321450	100/2OZ	0.00%	\$16.9500	\$25,425.00	\$0.00	\$25,425.00	

								All Schoo	i Sites					
1438	1600	Bag	CARROTS, STICKS - CUT NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES BY 3/8 INCH STICK FROM FIRM, CRISP. FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECACY, NO PRESERVATIVES.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	GRIMMWAY	9911150	5# BAG	0.00%	\$6.9500	\$11,120.00	\$0.00	\$11,120.00	
1438	1600	Bag	PACKED 5 POUND BAGS. CARROTS, STICKS - CUT NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES BY 3/8 INCH STICK FROM FIRM, CRISP. FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECACY, NO PRESERVATIVES. PACKED 5 POUND BAGS.	McCartney	Net 30	Bolthouse	40721	5 lb		\$8.9500	\$14,320.00	\$0.00	\$14,320.00	
1442	1600	Bag	CELERY STICKS - CUT FROM FRESH, CRISP PRODUCT, WITH STALKS LIGHT TO MEDIUM GREEN COLOR. NO WILTING OR DISCOLORATION. PACKED 5 LB BAG.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	PALAZOLA	9912250	5# BAG	0.00%	\$7.9500	\$12,720.00	\$0.00	\$12,720.00	
1442	1600	Bag	CELERY STICKS - CUT FROM FRESH, CRISP PRODUCT, WITH STALKS LIGHT TO MEDIUM GREEN COLOR. NO WILTING OR DISCOLORATION. PACKED 5 LB BAG.	McCartney	Net 30	Produce Alliance	37001	5 lb		\$7.9500	\$12,720.00	\$0.00	\$12,720.00	
1449	1200	Case	CUCUMBER COINS AND GRAPE TOMATOES, SNACK - CS (50-1/2 CUP PKG). FRESH PREPACKAGED 1/2 CUP PORTION.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR	9926370	50 1/2 CUP	0.00%	\$17.9500	\$21,540.00	\$0.00	\$21,540.00	
1449	1200	Case	CUCUMBER COINS AND GRAPE TOMATOES, SNACK - CS (50-1/2 CUP PKG). FRESH PREPACKAGED 1/2 CUP PORTION.	McCartney	Net 30	Taylor Farms	1474	50-1/2 cup		\$26.5000	\$31,800.00	\$0.00	\$31,800.00	
1455	1600	Case	LETTUCE, SHREDDED ICEBERG - FRESH, NO DISCOLORATION, NO BROWNING OR DECAY. PACKED 5 LB Bag	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR	9915505	5 # BAG	0.00%	\$5.2500	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$8,400.00	
1455	1600	Case	LETTUCE, SHREDDED ICEBERG - FRESH, NO DISCOLORATION, NO BROWNING OR DECAY. PACKED 5 LB Bag	McCartney	Net 30	Taylor Farms	36371	5 lb		\$5.9500	\$9,520.00	\$0.00	\$9,520.00	
1464	1200	Bag	PEPPERS DARK GREEN IN COLOR - GLOSSY, NOT WILTED LIGHTWEIGHT FLIMSY OUTER SIDES, NO CUTS OR DECAY. PACKED 5 POUNDS.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	PALMER	0600100	5# BAG	0.00%	\$3.5000	\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$4,200.00	
1464	1200	Bag	PEPPERS DARK GREEN IN COLOR - GLOSSY, NOT WILTED LIGHTWEIGHT FLIMSY OUTER SIDES, NO CUTS OR DECAY. PACKED 5 POUNDS.	McCartney	Net 30	McCartney	38503	5 lb		\$6.7500	\$8,100.00	\$0.00	\$8,100.00	
1465	1000	Bag	PEPPERS, RED IN COLOR - GLOSSY, NOT WILTED LIGHTWEIGHT FLIMSY OUTER SIDES, NO CUTS OR DECAY. PACKED 5 POUNDS.	McCartney	Net 30	McCartney	38872	5 lb		\$9.9500	\$9,950.00	\$0.00	\$9,950.00	
1465	1000	Bag	PEPPERS, RED IN COLOR - GLOSSY, NOT WILTED LIGHTWEIGHT FLIMSY OUTER SIDES, NO CUTS OR DECAY. PACKED 5 POUNDS.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	PALMER	0601150	5# BAG	0.00%	\$12.9500	\$12,950.00	\$0.00	\$12,950.00	
1483	2000	Bag	SPINACH, FRESH, BAGGED, TRIPLE WASHED. 3 - 5 LB BAGS. DARK GREEN COLOR. NO STEMS. FREE FROM BROWN SPOTS AND WILT.	McCartney	Net 30	Taylor Farms	45981	2.5 lb		\$5.9500	\$11,900.00	\$0.00	\$11,900.00	
1483	2000	Bag	SPINACH, FRESH, BAGGED, TRIPLE WASHED. 3 - 5 LB BAGS. DARK GREEN COLOR. NO STEMS. FREE FROM BROWN SPOTS AND WILT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR	9500150	3-5# BAG	0.00%	\$6.9500	\$13,900.00	\$0.00	\$13,900.00	
1484	950	Bag	SPRING MIX - 3 LB BAGS. MIXED GREENS, TRIPLE WASHED AND UNIFORMLY CUT. PACKED 4/3 LB CASE	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR	0543240	3# BAG	0.00%	\$9.5000	\$9,025.00	\$0.00	\$9,025.00	
1484	950	Bag	SPRING MIX - 3 LB BAGS. MIXED GREENS, TRIPLE WASHED AND UNIFORMLY CUT. PACKED 4/3 LB CASE	McCartney	Net 30	Taylor Farms	4097	3 lb		\$9.9500	\$9,452.50	\$0.00	\$9,452.50	
1487	2000	Case	TOMATOES - LARGE SIZE, OVAL SHAPED WITH FIRM SHINY RED SKIN. NOT TOO RIPE, NO BLEMISHES OR LEAKES. STAGE 6 RED RIPENING. PACKED 5 POUNDS/CASE	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TRIPLE C	0750560	5# BAG	0.00%	\$4.5000	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$9,000.00	

								All School	Siles					
1487	2000	Case	TOMATOES - LARGE SIZE, OVAL SHAPED WITH FIRM SHINY RED SKIN. NOT TOO RIPE, NO BLEMISHES OR LEAKES. STAGE 6 RED RIPENING. PACKED 5 POUNDS/CASE	McCartney	Net 30	McCartney	34653	5 lb		\$7.9500	\$15,900.00	\$0.00	\$15,900.00	
1488	2000	Case	CHERRY TOMATOES - SMALL MEDIUM SIZE, ROUND SHAPED WITH FIRM SHINY RED SKIN. NOT TOO RIPE, NO BLEMISHES OR LEAKES. STAGE 6 RED RIPENING. PACKED 12 PINTS/CASE	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	NS BRANDS	0780100	12 PINTS	0.00%	\$17.5000	\$35,000.00	\$0.00	\$35,000.00	
1488	2000	Case	CHERRY TOMATOES - SMALL MEDIUM SIZE, ROUND SHAPED WITH FIRM SHINY RED SKIN. NOT TOO RIPE, NO BLEMISHES OR LEAKES. STAGE 6 RED RIPENING. PACKED 12 PINTS/CASE	McCartney	Net 30	Fresh Point	3485	12 pints		\$17.9500	\$35,900.00	\$0.00	\$35,900.00	
1597	3500	Bag	SALAD MIX BLEND – 5# BAGS, PACKED VACCUM SEALED. MIX TO CONSIST OF A MINIMUM OF 60% GREEN ROMAINE LETTUCE, WITH THE REMAINING 40% TO CONSIST OF A MIXTURE OF PRODUCTS LIKE: RADICCHIO, GREEN LEAF LETTUCE, ICEBURG LETTUCE, ARUGULA, ETC. NO SIGNS OF WILT, DISCOLORATION OR BROWN SPOTS, OR DECAY WILL BE ACCEPTABLE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR	9915750	5# BAG	0.00%	\$7.5000	\$26,250.00	\$0.00	\$26,250.00	
1597	3500	Bag	SALAD MIX BLEND – 5# BAGS, PACKED VACCUM SEALED. MIX TO CONSIST OF A MINIMUM OF 60% GREEN ROMAINE LETTUCE, WITH THE REMAINING 40% TO CONSIST OF A MIXTURE OF PRODUCTS LIKE: RADICCHIO, GREEN LEAF LETTUCE, ICEBURG LETTUCE, ARUGULA, ETC. NO SIGNS OF WILT, DISCOLORATION OR BROWN SPOTS, OR DECAY WILL BE ACCEPTABLE.	McCartney	Net 30	Taylor Farms	36331	5 lb		\$8.9500	\$31,325.00	\$0.00	\$31,325.00	
1643	1500	Case	KALE - FRESH CURLY LEAVES, DARK GREEN IN COLOR. NO WILTED LEAVES, DISCOLORATION OR SPOTS. APPROXIMATE CASE PACK 24/6"-7" LEAF BUNCH.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	BUURMA	0850100	24 COUNT	0.00%	\$14.9500	\$22,425.00	\$0.00	\$22,425.00	
1643	1500	Case	KALE - FRESH CURLY LEAVES, DARK GREEN IN COLOR. NO WILTED LEAVES, DISCOLORATION OR SPOTS. APPROXIMATE CASE PACK 24/6"-7" LEAF BUNCH.	McCartney	Net 30	Borzynski	4445	24 ct		\$16.9500	\$25,425.00	\$0.00	\$25,425.00	
1693	1200	Bag	SHREDDED CARROTS - FROM FRESH VEGETABLE WITH NO DISCOLORATION OR BLEMISHES. PACKED 5 LB BAG.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	PALAZOLA	9911450	5# BAG	0.00%	\$5.5000	\$6,600.00	\$0.00	\$6,600.00	
1693	1200	Bag	SHREDDED CARROTS - FROM FRESH VEGETABLE WITH NO DISCOLORATION OR BLEMISHES. PACKED 5 LB BAG.	McCartney	Net 30	Bolthouse	40741	5 lb		\$5.7000	\$6,840.00	\$0.00	\$6,840.00	
1708	2500	1/2 CASE	PARSLEY, CURLY, FRESH BRIGHT GREEN IN COLOR. NO BROWNING, DECAY OR DISCOLORATION. BUNCHES TO BE APPROXIMATELY 2 OZ. IN SIZE.	McCartney	Net 30	McCartney	39903	6 ct		\$3.5000	\$8,750.00	\$0.00	\$8,750.00	
1708	2500	1/2 CASE	PARSLEY, CURLY, FRESH BRIGHT GREEN IN COLOR. NO BROWNING, DECAY OR DISCOLORATION. BUNCHES TO BE APPROXIMATELY 2 OZ. IN SIZE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	IPPOLITO	0590100	1/2 CASE	0.00%	\$4.0000	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	
1709	2100	Case	APPLES, GALA - SMOOTH, FIRM, FRESH SKIN. WELL COLORED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 125 - 138 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	STARR	0046250	125-138 COUNT	0.00%	\$24.5000	\$51,450.00	\$0.00	\$51,450.00	
1709	2100	Case	APPLES, GALA - SMOOTH, FIRM, FRESH SKIN. WELL COLORED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 125 - 138 COUNT.	McCartney	Net 30	Produce Alliance/Chela n	2947	125-138 ct		\$25.9500	\$54,495.00	\$0.00	\$54,495.00	

								All School	Oiles					
1740	1000	Case	CELERY STICKS SNACK - CS (50-1/2 CUP PKG) CUT FROM FRESH, CRISP PRODUCT, WITH STALKS LIGHT TO MEDIUM GREEN COLOR. NO WILTING OR DISCOLORATION.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR	9912270	50 1/2 CUP	0.00%	\$16.9500	\$16,950.00	\$0.00	\$16,950.00	
1740	1000	Case	CELERY STICKS SNACK - CS (50-1/2 CUP PKG) CUT FROM FRESH, CRISP PRODUCT, WITH STALKS LIGHT TO MEDIUM GREEN COLOR. NO WILTING OR DISCOLORATION.	McCartney	Net 30	Taylor Farms	3701	50-1/2 cup		\$17.5000	\$17,500.00	\$0.00	\$17,500.00	
1741	1000	Case	GRAPE/CHERRY TOMATO SNACK - CS (50 - 1/2 CUP PKG) GRAPE AND/OR CHERRY TOMATOES WITH BRIGHT TO DARK RED COLORING WITH NATURAL SHINE, FIRM, SMOOTH SKIN. FREE FROM DECAY AND DISCOLORATION.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR	9926370	50 1/2 CUP	0.00%	\$16.9500	\$16,950.00	\$0.00	\$16,950.00	
1741	1000	Case	GRAPE/CHERRY TOMATO SNACK - CS (50 - 1/2 CUP PKG) GRAPE AND/OR CHERRY TOMATOES WITH BRIGHT TO DARK RED COLORING WITH NATURAL SHINE, FIRM, SMOOTH SKIN. FREE FROM DECAY AND DISCOLORATION.	McCartney	Net 30	Taylor Farms	3441	50-1/2 cup		\$21.5000	\$21,500.00	\$0.00	\$21,500.00	
1790	100	Dozen	LIMES - FRESH, DEEP GREEN, WELL TEXTURED SKIN, NO DISOCOLORATION OR BROKEN SKIN. APPROXIMATE CASE PACK 165CT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	LIME CO	0302000	12 COUNT	0.00%	\$4.5000	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$450.00	
1790	100	Dozen	LIMES - FRESH, DEEP GREEN, WELL TEXTURED SKIN, NO DISOCOLORATION OR BROKEN SKIN. APPROXIMATE CASE PACK 165CT.	McCartney	Net 30	McCartney	19801	12 ct		\$4.9500	\$495.00	\$0.00	\$495.00	
1833	1500	BAG	RED TIP LEAF LETTUCE - FLAT LEAF, DARK GREEN IN COLOR WITH RED TIPS, TENDER, CRISP AND FRESH. NO BLEMISHES, DIRT OR DECAY. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 2.5 POUND BAG	McCartney	Net 30	McCartney	4087	2.5 lb		\$4.9500	\$7,425.00	\$0.00	\$7,425.00	
1833	1500	BAG	RED TIP LEAF LETTUCE - FLAT LEAF, DARK GREEN IN COLOR WITH RED TIPS, TENDER, CRISP AND FRESH. NO BLEMISHES, DIRT OR DECAY. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 2.5 POUND BAG	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	IPPOLITO	0480240	2.5 POUND BAG	0.00%	\$5.2500	\$7,875.00	\$0.00	\$7,875.00	
1907	1000	Bag	CUCUMBERS, GOOD GREEN COLOR, WELL SHAPED, FRESH, FIRM SKIN, NOT SPONGY OR YELLOWISH. PACKED 5 POUND BAGS, OR 5 -10 COUNT.	McCartney	Net 30	McCartney	37723	5 lb		\$3.7500	\$3,750.00	\$0.00	\$3,750.00	_
1907	1000	Bag	CUCUMBERS, GOOD GREEN COLOR, WELL SHAPED, FRESH, FIRM SKIN, NOT SPONGY OR YELLOWISH. PACKED 5 POUND BAGS, OR 5 -10 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	PALMER	0360100	5 # BAG	0.00%	\$4.4500	\$4,450.00	\$0.00	\$4,450.00	

McCARTNEY ONLY

Stock Number	12 Week Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description (DELIVERIES START 11/05/18 THRU 02/4/19) * Holiday Break Dec. 18 - Jan. 3 Deliveries will begin January 4, 2019.	Vendor	Terms	Brand	Product Code	Pack Size	Percent Eligible For Local Preference	Cost per Unit	Extended Total Cost	Preference Weighted Discount	Preference Weighted Bid Amount	Notes
1137	8000	Case	APPLES GRANNY-SMITH - BRIGHT GREEN SKIN COLOR, WELL ROUNDED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. PACKED 125-138 COUNT.	McCartney	Net 30	Honeybear	2573	125-138 ct		\$27.9500	\$223,600.00	\$0.00	\$223,600.00	

								All Schoo	i Sites					
1138	6000	Case	APPLES, BRIGHT RED SKIN COLOR - HEART - SHAPED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 125 - 138 COUNT.	McCartney	Net 30	Honeybear	2771	125-138 ct		\$20.4500	\$122,700.00	\$0.00	\$122,700.00	
1146	3000	Case	BANANAS - BRIGHT YELLOW COLOR, FIRM AND NO BRUISES. COLOR RANGE 3 - 4 IN RIPENESS, FREE FROM DECAY. PACKED CLUSTER PACK, 125 - 130 COUNT.	McCartney	Net 30	Dole	1101	40 lb		\$17.5000	\$52,500.00	\$0.00	\$52,500.00	
1156	200	Dozen	LEMONS - FRESH, BRIGHT YELLOW, WELL TEXTURED SKIN, NO DISOCOLORATION OR BROKEN SKIN. APPROXIMATE CASE PACK 165 CT.	McCartney	Net 30	McCartney	19551	12 ct		\$6.9500	\$1,390.00	\$0.00	\$1,390.00	
1158	7000	Case	ORANGES - FIRM, NO DECAY, WELL FORMEDWITH GOOD COLOR. PACKED 138 - 125 COUNT.	McCartney	Net 30	Produce Alliance/Bee Sweet	2242	125-138 ct		\$29.9500	\$209,650.00	\$0.00	\$209,650.00	
1166	3500	Case	PEARS, GREEN OR RED COLOR - PREFFERABLE BOSC OR BARTLETT, FRESH, FIRM SKIN. PACKED 135 COUNT CASE.	McCartney	Net 30	Sage/Chelan	1735	44 lb 110- 135 ct		\$30.4500	\$106,575.00	\$0.00	\$106,575.00	
1428	1200	Bag	BROCCOLI, FLORETTES - NO PRESERVETIVES, FIRM, COMPACT CLUSTER, DARK GREEN IN COLOR, PACKED IN POLYBAGS 3 POUNDS- SEALED TO PREVENT DISCOLORATION	McCartney	Net 30	Taylor Farms	42451	3 lb		\$6.5000	\$7,800.00	\$0.00	\$7,800.00	
1436	1500	Case	VEG CARROT SNACK - CS (100/2 OZ PKG) BABY WHOLE, FIRM, CRISP. FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECACY, NO PRESERVATIVES.	McCartney	Net 30	Bolthouse	4336	100/2 oz		\$15.5000	\$23,250.00	\$0.00	\$23,250.00	
1438	1600	Bag	CARROTS, STICKS - CUT NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES BY 3/8 INCH STICK FROM FIRM, CRISP. FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECACY, NO PRESERVATIVES. PACKED 5 POUND BAGS.	McCartney	Net 30	Bolthouse	40721	5 lb		\$8.9500	\$14,320.00	\$0.00	\$14,320.00	
1442	1600	Bag	CELERY STICKS - CUT FROM FRESH, CRISP PRODUCT, WITH STALKS LIGHT TO MEDIUM GREEN COLOR. NO WILTING OR DISCOLORATION. PACKED 5 LB BAG.	McCartney	Net 30	Produce Alliance	37001	5 lb		\$7.9500	\$12,720.00	\$0.00	\$12,720.00	
1449	1200	Case	CUCUMBER COINS AND GRAPE TOMATOES, SNACK - CS (50-1/2 CUP PKG). FRESH PREPACKAGED 1/2 CUP PORTION.	McCartney	Net 30	Taylor Farms	1474	50-1/2 cup		\$26.5000	\$31,800.00	\$0.00	\$31,800.00	
1455	1600	Case	LETTUCE, SHREDDED ICEBERG - FRESH, NO DISCOLORATION, NO BROWNING OR DECAY. PACKED 5 LB Bag	McCartney	Net 30	Taylor Farms	36371	5 lb		\$5.9500	\$9,520.00	\$0.00	\$9,520.00	

								All Schoo	i Sites					
1464	1200	Bag	PEPPERS DARK GREEN IN COLOR - GLOSSY, NOT WILTED LIGHTWEIGHT FLIMSY OUTER SIDES, NO CUTS OR DECAY. PACKED 5 POUNDS.	McCartney	Net 30	McCartney	38503	5 lb		\$6.7500	\$8,100.00	\$0.00	\$8,100.00	
1465	1000	Bag	PEPPERS, RED IN COLOR - GLOSSY, NOT WILTED LIGHTWEIGHT FLIMSY OUTER SIDES, NO CUTS OR DECAY. PACKED 5 POUNDS.	McCartney	Net 30	McCartney	38872	5 lb		\$9.9500	\$9,950.00	\$0.00	\$9,950.00	
1483	2000	Bag	SPINACH, FRESH, BAGGED, TRIPLE WASHED. 3 - 5 LB BAGS. DARK GREEN COLOR. NO STEMS. FREE FROM BROWN SPOTS AND WILT.	McCartney	Net 30	Taylor Farms	45981	2.5 lb		\$5.9500	\$11,900.00	\$0.00	\$11,900.00	
1484	950	Bag	SPRING MIX - 3 LB BAGS. MIXED GREENS, TRIPLE WASHED AND UNIFORMLY CUT. PACKED 4/3 LB CASE	McCartney	Net 30	Taylor Farms	4097	3 lb		\$9.9500	\$9,452.50	\$0.00	\$9,452.50	
1487	2000	Case	TOMATOES - LARGE SIZE, OVAL SHAPED WITH FIRM SHINY RED SKIN. NOT TOO RIPE, NO BLEMISHES OR LEAKES. STAGE 6 RED RIPENING. PACKED 5 POUNDS/CASE	McCartney	Net 30	McCartney	34653	5 lb		\$7.9500	\$15,900.00	\$0.00	\$15,900.00	
1488	2000	Case	CHERRY TOMATOES - SMALL MEDIUM SIZE, ROUND SHAPED WITH FIRM SHINY RED SKIN. NOT TOO RIPE, NO BLEMISHES OR LEAKES. STAGE 6 RED RIPENING. PACKED 12 PINTS/CASE	McCartney	Net 30	Fresh Point	3485	12 pints		\$17.9500	\$35,900.00	\$0.00	\$35,900.00	
1597	3500	Bag	SALAD MIX BLEND – 5# BAGS, PACKED VACCUM SEALED. MIX TO CONSIST OF A MINIMUM OF 60% GREEN ROMAINE LETTUCE, WITH THE REMAINING 40% TO CONSIST OF A MIXTURE OF PRODUCTS LIKE: RADICCHIO, GREEN LEAF LETTUCE, ICEBURG LETTUCE, ARUGULA, ETC. NO SIGNS OF WILT, DISCOLORATION OR BROWN SPOTS, OR DECAY WILL BE ACCEPTABLE.	McCartney	Net 30	Taylor Farms	36331	5 lb		\$8.9500	\$31,325.00	\$0.00	\$31,325.00	
1643	1500	Case	KALE - FRESH CURLY LEAVES, DARK GREEN IN COLOR. NO WILTED LEAVES, DISCOLORATION OR SPOTS. APPROXIMATE CASE PACK 24/6"-7" LEAF BUNCH.	McCartney	Net 30	Borzynski	4445	24 ct		\$16.9500	\$25,425.00	\$0.00	\$25,425.00	
1693	1200	Bag	SHREDDED CARROTS - FROM FRESH VEGETABLE WITH NO DISCOLORATION OR BLEMISHES. PACKED 5 LB BAG.	McCartney	Net 30	Bolthouse	40741	5 lb		\$5.7000	\$6,840.00	\$0.00	\$6,840.00	
1708	2500	1/2 CASE	PARSLEY, CURLY, FRESH BRIGHT GREEN IN COLOR. NO BROWNING, DECAY OR DISCOLORATION. BUNCHES TO BE APPROXIMATELY 2 OZ. IN SIZE.	McCartney	Net 30	McCartney	39903	6 ct		\$3.5000	\$8,750.00	\$0.00	\$8,750.00	

								All Schoo	Sites					
1709	2100	Case	APPLES, GALA - SMOOTH, FIRM, FRESH SKIN. WELL COLORED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 125 - 138 COUNT.	McCartney	Net 30	Produce Alliance/Chela n	2947	125-138 ct		\$25.9500	\$54,495.00	\$0.00	\$54,495.00	
1740	1000	Case	CELERY STICKS SNACK - CS (50-1/2 CUP PKG) CUT FROM FRESH, CRISP PRODUCT, WITH STALKS LIGHT TO MEDIUM GREEN COLOR. NO WILTING OR DISCOLORATION.	McCartney	Net 30	Taylor Farms	3701	50-1/2 cup		\$17.5000	\$17,500.00	\$0.00	\$17,500.00	
1741	1000	Case	GRAPE/CHERRY TOMATO SNACK - CS (50 - 1/2 CUP PKG) GRAPE AND/OR CHERRY TOMATOES WITH BRIGHT TO DARK RED COLORING WITH NATURAL SHINE, FIRM, SMOOTH SKIN. FREE FROM DECAY AND DISCOLORATION.	McCartney	Net 30	Taylor Farms	3441	50-1/2 cup		\$21.5000	\$21,500.00	\$0.00	\$21,500.00	
1790	100	Dozen	LIMES - FRESH, DEEP GREEN, WELL TEXTURED SKIN, NO DISOCOLORATION OR BROKEN SKIN. APPROXIMATE CASE PACK 165CT.	McCartney	Net 30	McCartney	19801	12 ct		\$4.9500	\$495.00	\$0.00	\$495.00	
1833	1500	BAG	RED TIP LEAF LETTUCE - FLAT LEAF, DARK GREEN IN COLOR WITH RED TIPS, TENDER, CRISP AND FRESH. NO BLEMISHES, DIRT OR DECAY. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 2.5 POUND BAG	McCartney	Net 30	McCartney	4087	2.5 lb		\$4.9500	\$7,425.00	\$0.00	\$7,425.00	
1907	1000	Bag	CUCUMBERS, GOOD GREEN COLOR, WELL SHAPED, FRESH, FIRM SKIN, NOT SPONGY OR YELLOWISH. PACKED 5 POUND BAGS, OR 5 -10 COUNT.	McCartney	Net 30	McCartney	37723	5 lb		\$3.7500	\$3,750.00	\$0.00	\$3,750.00	
										Grand Totals	\$1,084,532.50	\$0.00	\$1,084,532.50	

M. PALAZOLA ONLY

Stock Number	12 Week Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description (DELIVERIES START 11/05/18 THRU 02/4/19) * Holiday Break Dec. 18 - Jan. 3 Deliveries will begin January 4, 2019.	Vendor	Terms	Brand	Product Code	Pack Size	Percent Eligible For Local Preference	Cost per Unit	Extended Total Cost	Preference Weighted Discount	Preference Weighted Bid Amount	Notes
1137	8000	Case	APPLES GRANNY-SMITH - BRIGHT GREEN SKIN COLOR, WELL ROUNDED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. PACKED 125-138 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	STARR	0051380	125-138 COUNT	0.00%	\$24.9500	\$199,600.00	\$0.00	\$199,600.00	
1138	6000	Case	APPLES, BRIGHT RED SKIN COLOR - HEART - SHAPED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 125 - 138 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	STARR	0013380	125 - 138 COUNT	0.00%	\$24.5000	\$147,000.00	\$0.00	\$147,000.00	
1146	3000	Case	BANANAS - BRIGHT YELLOW COLOR, FIRM AND NO BRUISES. COLOR RANGE 3 - 4 IN RIPENESS, FREE FROM DECAY. PACKED CLUSTER PACK, 125 - 130 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	CHIQUITA	0120400	125-138 COUNT	0.00%	\$16.9000	\$50,700.00	\$0.00	\$50,700.00	

								All Schoo	i Sites					
1156	200	Dozen	LEMONS - FRESH, BRIGHT YELLOW, WELL TEXTURED SKIN, NO DISOCOLORATION OR BROKEN SKIN. APPROXIMATE CASE PACK 165 CT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	SUNKIST	0181650	12 COUNT	0.00%	\$5.0000	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	
1158	7000	Case	ORANGES - FIRM, NO DECAY, WELL FORMEDWITH GOOD COLOR. PACKED 138 - 125 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	SUNKIST	0201380	125 - 138 COUNT	0.00%	\$22.9500	\$160,650.00	\$0.00	\$160,650.00	
1166	3500	Case	PEARS, GREEN OR RED COLOR - PREFFERABLE BOSC OR BARTLETT, FRESH, FIRM SKIN. PACKED 135 COUNT CASE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	DOMEX	0281350	135 COUNT	0.00%	\$27.5000	\$96,250.00	\$0.00	\$96,250.00	
1428	1200	Bag	BROCCOLI, FLORETTES - NO PRESERVETIVES, FIRM, COMPACT CLUSTER, DARK GREEN IN COLOR, PACKED IN POLYBAGS 3 POUNDS- SEALED TO PREVENT DISCOLORATION	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR	9905050	3# BAG	0.00%	\$6.5000	\$7,800.00	\$0.00	\$7,800.00	
1436	1500	Case	VEG CARROT SNACK - CS (100/2 OZ PKG) BABY WHOLE, FIRM, CRISP. FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECACY, NO PRESERVATIVES.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	GRIMMWAY	0321450	100/2OZ	0.00%	\$16.9500	\$25,425.00	\$0.00	\$25,425.00	
1438	1600	Bag	CARROTS, STICKS - CUT NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES BY 3/8 INCH STICK FROM FIRM, CRISP. FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECACY, NO PRESERVATIVES. PACKED 5 POUND BAGS.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	GRIMMWAY	9911150	5# BAG	0.00%	\$6.9500	\$11,120.00	\$0.00	\$11,120.00	
1442	1600	Bag	CELERY STICKS - CUT FROM FRESH, CRISP PRODUCT, WITH STALKS LIGHT TO MEDIUM GREEN COLOR. NO WILTING OR DISCOLORATION. PACKED 5 LB BAG.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	PALAZOLA	9912250	5# BAG	0.00%	\$7.9500	\$12,720.00	\$0.00	\$12,720.00	
1449	1200	Case	CUCUMBER COINS AND GRAPE TOMATOES, SNACK - CS (50-1/2 CUP PKG). FRESH PREPACKAGED 1/2 CUP PORTION.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR	9926370	50 1/2 CUP	0.00%	\$17.9500	\$21,540.00	\$0.00	\$21,540.00	
1455	1600	Case	LETTUCE, SHREDDED ICEBERG - FRESH, NO DISCOLORATION, NO BROWNING OR DECAY. PACKED 5 LB Bag	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR	9915505	5 # BAG	0.00%	\$5.2500	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$8,400.00	
1464	1200	Bag	PEPPERS DARK GREEN IN COLOR - GLOSSY, NOT WILTED LIGHTWEIGHT FLIMSY OUTER SIDES, NO CUTS OR DECAY. PACKED 5 POUNDS.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	PALMER	0600100	5# BAG	0.00%	\$3.5000	\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$4,200.00	
1465	1000	Bag	PEPPERS, RED IN COLOR - GLOSSY, NOT WILTED LIGHTWEIGHT FLIMSY OUTER SIDES, NO CUTS OR DECAY. PACKED 5 POUNDS.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	PALMER	0601150	5# BAG	0.00%	\$12.9500	\$12,950.00	\$0.00	\$12,950.00	
1483	2000	Bag	SPINACH, FRESH, BAGGED, TRIPLE WASHED. 3 - 5 LB BAGS. DARK GREEN COLOR. NO STEMS. FREE FROM BROWN SPOTS AND WILT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR	9500150	3-5# BAG	0.00%	\$6.9500	\$13,900.00	\$0.00	\$13,900.00	
1484	950	Bag	SPRING MIX - 3 LB BAGS. MIXED GREENS, TRIPLE WASHED AND UNIFORMLY CUT. PACKED 4/3 LB CASE	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR	0543240	3# BAG	0.00%	\$9.5000	\$9,025.00	\$0.00	\$9,025.00	
1487	2000	Case	TOMATOES - LARGE SIZE, OVAL SHAPED WITH FIRM SHINY RED SKIN. NOT TOO RIPE, NO BLEMISHES OR LEAKES. STAGE 6 RED RIPENING. PACKED 5 POUNDS/CASE	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TRIPLE C	0750560	5# BAG	0.00%	\$4.5000	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$9,000.00	
1488	2000	Case	CHERRY TOMATOES - SMALL MEDIUM SIZE, ROUND SHAPED WITH FIRM SHINY RED SKIN. NOT TOO RIPE, NO BLEMISHES OR LEAKES. STAGE 6 RED RIPENING. PACKED 12 PINTS/CASE	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	NS BRANDS	0780100	12 PINTS	0.00%	\$17.5000	\$35,000.00	\$0.00	\$35,000.00	
1597	3500	Bag	SALAD MIX BLEND – 5# BAGS, PACKED VACCUM SEALED. MIX TO CONSIST OF A MINIMUM OF 60% GREEN ROMAINE LETTUCE, WITH THE REMAINING 40% TO CONSIST OF A MIXTURE OF PRODUCTS LIKE: RADICCHIO, GREEN LEAF LETTUCE, ICEBURG LETTUCE, ARUGULA, ETC. NO SIGNS OF WILT, DISCOLORATION OR BROWN SPOTS, OR DECAY WILL BE ACCEPTABLE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR	9915750	5# BAG	0.00%	\$7.5000	\$26,250.00	\$0.00	\$26,250.00	

								All School	Oiles					
1643	1500	Case	KALE - FRESH CURLY LEAVES, DARK GREEN IN COLOR. NO WILTED LEAVES, DISCOLORATION OR SPOTS. APPROXIMATE CASE PACK 24/6"-7" LEAF BUNCH.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	BUURMA	0850100	24 COUNT	0.00%	\$14.9500	\$22,425.00	\$0.00	\$22,425.00	
1693	1200	Bag	SHREDDED CARROTS - FROM FRESH VEGETABLE WITH NO DISCOLORATION OR BLEMISHES. PACKED 5 LB BAG.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	PALAZOLA	9911450	5# BAG	0.00%	\$5.5000	\$6,600.00	\$0.00	\$6,600.00	
1708	2500	•	PARSLEY, CURLY, FRESH BRIGHT GREEN IN COLOR. NO BROWNING, DECAY OR DISCOLORATION. BUNCHES TO BE APPROXIMATELY 2 OZ. IN SIZE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	IPPOLITO	0590100	1/2 CASE	0.00%	\$4.0000	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	
1709	2100	Case	APPLES, GALA - SMOOTH, FIRM, FRESH SKIN. WELL COLORED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 125 - 138 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	STARR	0046250	125-138 COUNT	0.00%	\$24.5000	\$51,450.00	\$0.00	\$51,450.00	
1740	1000	Case	CELERY STICKS SNACK - CS (50-1/2 CUP PKG) CUT FROM FRESH, CRISP PRODUCT, WITH STALKS LIGHT TO MEDIUM GREEN COLOR. NO WILTING OR DISCOLORATION.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR	9912270	50 1/2 CUP	0.00%	\$16.9500	\$16,950.00	\$0.00	\$16,950.00	
1741	1000	Case	GRAPE/CHERRY TOMATO SNACK - CS (50 - 1/2 CUP PKG) GRAPE AND/OR CHERRY TOMATOES WITH BRIGHT TO DARK RED COLORING WITH NATURAL SHINE, FIRM, SMOOTH SKIN. FREE FROM DECAY AND DISCOLORATION.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	TAYLOR	9926370	50 1/2 CUP	0.00%	\$16.9500	\$16,950.00	\$0.00	\$16,950.00	
1790	100	Dozen	LIMES - FRESH, DEEP GREEN, WELL TEXTURED SKIN, NO DISOCOLORATION OR BROKEN SKIN. APPROXIMATE CASE PACK 165CT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	LIME CO	0302000	12 COUNT	0.00%	\$4.5000	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$450.00	
1833	1500	BAG	RED TIP LEAF LETTUCE - FLAT LEAF, DARK GREEN IN COLOR WITH RED TIPS, TENDER, CRISP AND FRESH. NO BLEMISHES, DIRT OR DECAY. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 2.5 POUND BAG	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	IPPOLITO	0480240	2.5 POUND BAG	0.00%	\$5.2500	\$7,875.00	\$0.00	\$7,875.00	
1907	1000	Bag	CUCUMBERS, GOOD GREEN COLOR, WELL SHAPED, FRESH, FIRM SKIN, NOT SPONGY OR YELLOWISH. PACKED 5 POUND BAGS, OR 5 -10 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE CO.	NET 14 DAYS	PALMER	0360100	5 # BAG	0.00%	\$4.4500	\$4,450.00	\$0.00	\$4,450.00	
										Grand Totals	\$989,680.00	\$0.00	\$989,680.00	